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SW - Sewer Replacement Various Areas - N I ST, S 50th, S 15th, S 42nd  

RFB Specification No. ES25-0114F 
 
All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Stan 
Rowden, Senior Buyer by June 23, 2025. The answers to the questions received are provided 
below and posted to the City’s website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org:  Navigate to Current 
Contracting Opportunities / Public Works and Improvements Solicitations, and then click 
Questions and Answers for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an 
addendum. Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals. 
 
Question 1:  
Section (7) of the special reminder to all bidders requires the EIC utilization form to be 
completed and they are included in the BSP. 
 
Section (8) of the special reminder to all bidders says there is no EIC requirements.  
 
Will there been an addendum to address this?  

 
Answer 1:  See Addendum No. 01   

 
Question 2: 
Will you please clarify the following –  
 
Bid item 21 – is for 7ea. – found 6ea. On plans. Will you please confirm qty.?  
 
Bid item 35 – is for 762’ – found 348’ on plans. Will you please confirm qty.?  
 
Spec. section 7-05.3(1) says castings will be provided by the Contracting Agency. Will you 
please confirm that all castings for new and existing structures will be provided by the 
Contracting Agency?  
  

 
Answer 2:  See Addendum No. 01. Castings will be provided.   
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